

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/27/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 6 ITEM NO. 6

PROJECT NO. 079-492, 079-452 & 016B-452
PCN NO. 11T8, 11T9, 11TA, 11TB, 11TC, 11TD
11TE, 11TF, 11TG & 11TH
Engineer's Estimate \$ 461,891.57

COUNTY: Custer & Pennington
Asphalt Shoulder Joint Repair
on various locations in Custer
& Pennington Counties

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2010

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
079-492 (i1t8)								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
002 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	114.50		0.00	310.00	35,495.00	220.00	25,190.00
003 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	7.30		0.00	1,200.00	8,760.00	1,200.00	8,760.00
004 Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	1000.00		0.00	5.00	5,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
005 AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	14.10		0.00	1,100.00	15,510.00	900.00	12,690.00
006 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	131.10		0.00	160.00	20,976.00	95.00	12,454.50
007 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	21106.00		0.00	0.25	5,276.50	0.25	5,276.50
008 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	22.16	2,216.00	22.16	2,216.00
009 Traffic Control	Unit	524.00		0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
010 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
011 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
012 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	21106.00		0.00	0.25	5,276.50	0.20	4,221.20
079-492 (i1t9)								
013 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
014 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	6.20		0.00	310.00	1,922.00	220.00	1,364.00
015 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.40		0.00	1,200.00	480.00	1,200.00	480.00
016 Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	200.00		0.00	5.00	1,000.00	3.00	600.00
017 AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	0.80		0.00	1,100.00	880.00	900.00	720.00
018 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	7.30		0.00	160.00	1,168.00	95.00	693.50
019 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	2133.00		0.00	0.25	533.25	0.25	533.25
020 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
021 Traffic Control	Unit	524.00		0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
022 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
023 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0242 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2133.00		0.00	0.25	533.25	0.20	426.60
079-452 (i1ta)								
025 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
026 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	12.10		0.00	310.00	3,751.00	220.00	2,662.00
027 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.60		0.00	1,200.00	720.00	1,200.00	720.00
028 Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	1267.00		0.00	5.00	6,335.00	3.00	3,801.00
029 AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	1.40		0.00	1,100.00	1,540.00	900.00	1,260.00
030 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	13.80		0.00	160.00	2,208.00	90.00	1,242.00
031 Flagging	Hour	50.00		0.00	22.16	1,108.00	22.16	1,108.00
032 Traffic Control	Unit	524.00		0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
033 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
034 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00

			Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors (cont) Rapid City SD		Bituminous Paving (cont) Ortonville MN	
BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
079-452 (i1tb)								
035	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
036	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	18.70	0.00	310.00	5,797.00	220.00	4,114.00
037	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	1.20	0.00	1,200.00	1,440.00	1,200.00	1,440.00
038	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	8448.00	0.00	5.00	42,240.00	3.00	25,344.00
039	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	2.20	0.00	1,100.00	2,420.00	900.00	1,980.00
040	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	21.60	0.00	160.00	3,456.00	90.00	1,944.00
041	Flagging	Hour	60.00	0.00	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
042	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
043	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
044	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
079N-452 (i1tc)								
045	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
046	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	31.60	0.00	310.00	9,796.00	220.00	6,952.00
047	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	2.00	0.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
048	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	8870.00	0.00	5.00	44,350.00	3.00	26,610.00
049	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	3.90	0.00	1,100.00	4,290.00	900.00	3,510.00
050	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	36.30	0.00	160.00	5,808.00	90.00	3,267.00
051	Flagging	Hour	60.00	0.00	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
052	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
053	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
054	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
079-452 (i1td)								
055	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
056	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	10.50	0.00	310.00	3,255.00	220.00	2,310.00
057	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.70	0.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,200.00	840.00
058	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	3802.00	0.00	5.00	19,010.00	3.00	11,406.00
059	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	1.30	0.00	1,100.00	1,430.00	900.00	1,170.00
060	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	12.10	0.00	160.00	1,936.00	90.00	1,089.00
061	Flagging	Hour	60.00	0.00	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
062	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
063	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
064	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
079-452 (i1te)								
065	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
066	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	55.20	0.00	310.00	17,112.00	220.00	12,144.00
067	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	3.50	0.00	1,200.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	4,200.00
068	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	2112.00	0.00	5.00	10,560.00	3.00	6,336.00
069	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	6.70	0.00	1,100.00	7,370.00	900.00	6,030.00
070	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	63.30	0.00	160.00	10,128.00	90.00	5,697.00
071	Flagging	Hour	60.00	0.00	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
072	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
073	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
074	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors (cont) Rapid City SD		Bituminous Paving (cont) Ortonville MN	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
079-452 (i1tf)									
075	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
076	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	4.70		0.00	310.00	1,457.00	220.00	1,034.00
077	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.10		0.00	1,200.00	120.00	1,200.00	120.00
078	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	1056.00		0.00	5.00	5,280.00	3.00	3,168.00
079	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	0.50		0.00	1,100.00	550.00	900.00	450.00
080	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	5.30		0.00	160.00	848.00	90.00	477.00
081	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
082	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00		0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
083	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
084	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
016B-452 (i1tg)									
085	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
086	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	20.90		0.00	310.00	6,479.00	220.00	4,598.00
087	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.40		0.00	1,200.00	480.00	1,200.00	480.00
088	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	7814.00		0.00	5.00	39,070.00	3.00	23,442.00
089	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	2.30		0.00	1,100.00	2,530.00	900.00	2,070.00
090	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	23.60		0.00	160.00	3,776.00	90.00	2,124.00
091	Flagging	Hour	60.00		0.00	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
092	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00		0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
093	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
094	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
016EB-452 (i1th)									
095	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
096	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	29.90		0.00	310.00	9,269.00	220.00	6,578.00
097	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	1.90		0.00	1,200.00	2,280.00	1,200.00	2,280.00
098	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	4625.00		0.00	5.00	23,125.00	3.00	13,875.00
099	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	3.60		0.00	1,100.00	3,960.00	900.00	3,240.00
100	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	34.00		0.00	160.00	5,440.00	90.00	3,060.00
101	Flagging	Hour	50.00		0.00	22.16	1,108.00	22.16	1,108.00
102	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00		0.00	3.50	1,834.00	4.00	2,096.00
103	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
104	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
					0.00		516,116.10		531,243.15

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/27/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 4 OF 6 ITEM NO. 6
CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2010

PROJECT NO. 079-492, 079-452 & 016B-452
PCN NO. 11T8, 11T9, 11TA, 11TB, 11TC, 11TD
11TE, 11TF, 11TG & 11TH
Engineer's Estimate \$ 461,891.57

COUNTY: Custer & Pennington
Asphalt Shoulder Joint Repair
on various locations in Custer
& Pennington Counties

				Hills Materials Rapid City SD					
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
079-492 (i1t8)									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	13,300.00	13,300.00				
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	114.50	300.00	34,350.00				
003	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	7.30	1,600.00	11,680.00				
004	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	1000.00	2.60	2,600.00				
005	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	14.10	850.00	11,985.00				
006	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	131.10	150.00	19,665.00				
007	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	21106.00	0.22	4,643.32				
008	Flagging	Hour	100.00	22.16	2,216.00				
009	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
010	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	32,000.00	32,000.00				
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
012	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	21106.00	0.16	3,376.96				
079-492 (i1t9)									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
014	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	6.20	350.00	2,170.00				
015	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.40	2,100.00	840.00				
016	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	200.00	2.60	520.00				
017	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	0.80	1,500.00	1,200.00				
018	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	7.30	350.00	2,555.00				
019	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	2133.00	0.22	469.26				
020	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20				
021	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
022	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,700.00	3,700.00				
023	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
0242	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2133.00	0.16	341.28				
079-452 (i1ta)									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
026	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	12.10	350.00	4,235.00				
027	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.60	1,600.00	960.00				
028	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	1267.00	2.60	3,294.20				
029	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	1.40	900.00	1,260.00				
030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	13.80	200.00	2,760.00				
031	Flagging	Hour	50.00	22.16	1,108.00				
032	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
033	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00				
034	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				

		Hills Materials (cont)							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
079-452 (i1tb)									
035	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00				
036	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	18.70	350.00	6,545.00				
037	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	1.20	1,600.00	1,920.00				
038	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	8448.00	2.60	21,964.80				
039	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	2.20	900.00	1,980.00				
040	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	21.60	200.00	4,320.00				
041	Flagging	Hour	60.00	22.16	1,329.60				
042	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
043	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	10,100.00	10,100.00				
044	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
079N-452 (i1tc)									
045	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
046	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	31.60	350.00	11,060.00				
047	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	2.00	1,800.00	3,600.00				
048	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	8870.00	2.60	23,062.00				
049	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	3.90	900.00	3,510.00				
050	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	36.30	200.00	7,260.00				
051	Flagging	Hour	60.00	22.16	1,329.60				
052	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
053	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	12,800.00	12,800.00				
054	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
079-452 (i1td)									
055	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00				
056	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	10.50	350.00	3,675.00				
057	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.70	2,300.00	1,610.00				
058	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	3802.00	2.60	9,885.20				
059	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	1.30	900.00	1,170.00				
060	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	12.10	200.00	2,420.00				
061	Flagging	Hour	60.00	22.16	1,329.60				
062	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
063	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,400.00	5,400.00				
064	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
079-452 (i1te)									
065	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00				
066	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	55.20	300.00	16,560.00				
067	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	3.50	1,300.00	4,550.00				
068	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	2112.00	2.60	5,491.20				
069	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	6.70	900.00	6,030.00				
070	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	63.30	200.00	12,660.00				
071	Flagging	Hour	60.00	22.16	1,329.60				
072	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
073	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	11,200.00	11,200.00				
074	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				

		Hills Materials (cont)							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
079-452 (i1tf)									
075	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
076	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	4.70	600.00	2,820.00				
077	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.10	12,000.00	1,200.00				
078	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	1056.00	2.60	2,745.60				
079	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	0.50	1,500.00	750.00				
080	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	5.30	470.00	2,491.00				
081	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40				
082	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
083	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,250.00	2,250.00				
084	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
016B-452 (i1tg)									
085	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00				
086	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	20.90	350.00	7,315.00				
087	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	0.40	3,500.00	1,400.00				
088	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	7814.00	2.60	20,316.40				
089	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	2.30	900.00	2,070.00				
090	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	23.60	200.00	4,720.00				
091	Flagging	Hour	60.00	22.16	1,329.60				
092	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
093	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	11,400.00	11,400.00				
094	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
016EB-452 (i1th)									
095	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
096	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	29.90	350.00	10,465.00				
097	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	Ton	1.90	1,900.00	3,610.00				
098	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	Lb	4625.00	2.60	12,025.00				
099	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	Ton	3.60	900.00	3,240.00				
100	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	34.00	200.00	6,800.00				
101	Flagging	Hour	50.00	22.16	1,108.00				
102	Traffic Control	Unit	524.00	3.15	1,650.60				
103	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	10,400.00	10,400.00				
104	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00				
					554,911.82		0.00	0.00	0.00